
2025 Eastern Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-31   Conf: 12-18   Home: 5-12   Away: 15-14   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (418), Opp (477)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (5), Hugo (2), Travis (2), Zirwas (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off:
Hugo (4), Vance (1), Zuccaro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (23), Totals (23), Travis (10), Kleiman (9), Krill (4), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Norris 1, Pfeiffer 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (199-246), Kleiman (49-59), Travis (41-51), Beckner (14-16), Kapa (14-17), Pfeiffer (13-14), Jones (12-14), Krill (9-12), Norris (8-
11), Rutherford (6-6), Gillies (5-8), Morand (5-5), Keane (4-7), Milligan (4-5), Hendershot (3-5), Kreuzer (3-3), LaPointe (3-4), Slaby (3-3),
Davis (2-4), Topolski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Zirwas, Devan .337 51-50 205 42 69 20 1 8 53 115 .561 32 5 36 2 .436 1 0 2-6 349 28 4 .990
28 Stecko, Ty .325 45-39 154 36 50 8 0 11 37 91 .591 21 7 46 2 .424 2 0 3-6 28 27 4 .932
27 Travis, Harrison .309 44-40 165 30 51 10 0 11 38 94 .570 15 3 48 4 .373 2 0 0-1 152 16 6 .966
7 Hugo, Logan .308 51-51 208 54 64 13 2 12 62 117 .563 35 7 38 3 .416 5 0 17-18 123 2 3 .977
4 Vance, Cooper .301 52-52 186 46 56 14 1 6 30 90 .484 18 13 34 1 .399 1 1 6-7 77 136 15 .934
21 Hale, John .297 45-44 165 33 49 9 0 4 32 70 .424 21 13 30 1 .413 2 2 10-17 126 4 1 .992
29 Kleiman, Brendan .289 45-42 166 33 48 7 0 2 26 61 .367 20 7 33 4 .385 2 0 0-1 218 21 0 1.000
11 Jellison, Bruce .287 49-48 171 35 49 6 0 1 29 58 .339 21 16 27 6 .398 8 0 1-1 34 83 9 .929
3 Zuccaro, Giano .203 44-41 143 38 29 9 0 3 17 47 .329 29 9 30 1 .368 1 2 4-6 70 2 0 1.000
38 Krill, Kevin .310 12-8 29 7 9 1 0 1 6 13 .448 4 2 3 1 .417 1 0 0-0 52 4 2 .966
13 Walsh, Connor .260 37-29 100 18 26 5 0 1 23 34 .340 15 2 16 1 .361 2 0 3-4 48 60 7 .939
9 Jones, Drew .245 28-10 49 9 12 2 0 1 6 17 .347 7 1 16 1 .351 0 0 2-3 15 19 6 .850
25 Schechterman, Ben .209 18-10 43 6 9 1 0 0 4 10 .233 5 2 5 2 .320 0 2 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
19 Johnson, Lucas .091 23-3 22 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .091 7 0 10 1 .310 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Keane, Nick .000 20-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
12 Oestrike, Jad .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Beckner, Drew .000 16-15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 8 1 .923
Totals .289 52-52 1811 392 523 105 4 61 364 819 .452 250 87 377 30 .395 27 7 48-70 1327 448 64 .965
Opponents .299 52-52 1787 431 535 104 17 49 391 820 .459 332 81 410 22 .424 37 10 100-124 1366 477 52 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Boothe, Eric 3.86 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
49 Davis, Ethan 5.40 3-4 26 0 0 0-0 4 43.1 48 32 26 19 22 9 2 2 .281 3 9 0 4 0
22 Beckner, Drew 5.45 3-2 15 15 0 0-0 0 79.1 84 54 48 42 83 21 4 8 .267 3 8 0 3 4
32 Norris, Drew 5.96 2-2 21 0 0 0-0 1 25.2 27 22 17 22 19 5 0 2 .276 0 2 0 4 1
45 Gillies, Emmett 6.00 0-1 15 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 26 19 16 20 17 5 2 2 .302 3 2 0 4 2
10 Keane, Nick 6.04 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 1 22.1 14 15 15 24 27 3 2 1 .192 11 3 0 3 0
14 Anderson, Dom 6.65 1-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 21.2 30 19 16 11 17 5 0 5 .316 4 4 0 0 0
40 Kapa, Tyler 6.82 5-7 17 14 1 0-0 0 66.0 87 58 50 37 90 10 5 7 .313 3 5 1 2 1
17 Kreuzer, Niko 6.97 0-1 18 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 24 16 16 19 9 2 0 3 .296 1 5 0 3 0
31 Pfeiffer, Michael 8.53 1-2 15 3 0 0-0 0 31.2 35 33 30 32 33 4 0 2 .278 5 9 0 2 0
30 Topolski, Jack 10.13 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 7 6 11 5 0 0 3 .263 1 0 0 0 0
47 Rutherford, Cal 10.32 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 14 13 6 10 4 0 4 .289 0 2 0 2 1
44 Hendershot, Fischer 10.98 1-0 16 3 0 0-0 3 19.2 30 28 24 16 18 8 0 1 .361 5 11 0 4 0
37 Milligan, Colin 11.45 0-4 9 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 14 14 15 11 6 0 0 .304 2 1 1 0 0
23 Jones, Bobby 11.72 1-2 13 9 0 0-0 0 35.1 61 51 46 28 24 17 2 4 .370 3 8 1 0 1
34 Slaby, Henry 12.86 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 12 10 7 8 1 0 1 .333 5 2 0 3 0
35 LaPointe, Ethan 14.73 0-2 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 12 14 12 9 8 2 0 1 .375 2 1 0 1 0
24 Morand, DJ 21.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 14 14 7 7 1 0 2 .400 2 5 0 2 0
39 Dukesherer, Andrew 30.86 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 8 8 3 1 1 0 1 .417 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 7.77 21-31 242 52 1 0 9 442.1 535 431 382 332 410 104 17 49 .299 54 81 3 37 10
Opponents 6.90 31-21 201 52 1 1 9 455.1 523 392 349 250 377 105 4 61 .289 36 87 1 27 7



2025 Eastern Michigan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Kleiman, Brendan 239 218 21 0 1.000 1 49 10 .831 9 0
3 Zuccaro, Giano 72 70 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Norris, Drew 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
49 Davis, Ethan 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
25 Schechterman, Ben 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Gillies, Emmett 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 5 3 .625 0 0
44 Hendershot, Fischer 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Pfeiffer, Michael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
16 Boothe, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Johnson, Lucas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Topolski, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Slaby, Henry 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Milligan, Colin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Hale, John 131 126 4 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Zirwas, Devan 381 349 28 4 .990 30 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hugo, Logan 128 123 2 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Travis, Harrison 174 152 16 6 .966 3 41 10 .804 10 0
38 Krill, Kevin 58 52 4 2 .966 0 9 3 .750 4 0
13 Walsh, Connor 115 48 60 7 .939 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vance, Cooper 228 77 136 15 .934 23 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stecko, Ty 59 28 27 4 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jellison, Bruce 126 34 83 9 .929 12 0 0 — 0 0
22 Beckner, Drew 13 4 8 1 .923 0 14 2 .875 0 0
40 Kapa, Tyler 9 3 5 1 .889 0 14 3 .824 0 0
10 Keane, Nick 7 4 2 1 .857 0 4 3 .571 0 0
23 Jones, Bobby 7 1 5 1 .857 0 12 2 .857 0 0
9 Jones, Drew 40 15 19 6 .850 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Anderson, Dom 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Rutherford, Cal 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Kreuzer, Niko 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Oestrike, Jad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Morand, DJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 LaPointe, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Dukesherer, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Martin, Keegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1839 1327 448 64 .965 87 199 47 .809 23 0
Opponents 1895 1366 477 52 .973 99 96 42 .696 18 0


